

বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম এক্সপ্লোরেশন এন্ড প্রোডাকশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড (বাপেক্স)

BANGLADESH PETROLEUM EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO. LTD (BAPEX) A Company of Petrobangla "2D Seismic Survey over Exploration Block- 6B South and 10" Project

BAPEX Bhaban (Level-11), 4, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.



Invitation for Tender

		Invitation for Tender
		GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/ Energy & Mineral Resources Division
2	Agency	Bangladesh Oil, Gas and Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla)
3	Company Name	Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd. (BAPEX)
4	Procuring Entity Name	General Manager (Administration Division)
5	Procuring Entity District	
6	Invitation Ref No	BAPEX/ADMIN/INT/TEN-1199/2023 Date: 27-08-2023
7	Invitation for	Procurement of Data Acquisition Equipment (2D seismic data planning, design, qc and field processing system with
/	Invitation for	software, hardware & related services)
KEV D	NFORMATION	
8	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (ICT), One Stage Two Envelope Method.
	ING INFORMATION	
9	Budget and Source of	GDF (Gas Development Fund) & BAPEX Own Fund (Under cash foreign exchange).
,	Funds	
PARTI	CULAR INFORMATION	
10	Division/ Project Name	Geophysical Division / "2D Seismic Survey over Exploration Block- 6B South and 10" Project
11	Tender Last Selling Date	15-10-2023 at 15.00 hrs. (BST)
12	Place of Tender Selling	i) Accounts & Finance Division, BAPEX Bhaban (Level-3), 4 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215
12	Trace of Tender Sening	ii) Accounts Division, Petrobangla, Petrocenter, 3 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.
		iii) Accounts Division, Titas Gas Transmission and Distribution Company Ltd (TGTDCL), 105 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue,
		Kawran Bazar C/A. Dhaka-1215.
13	Date & Time of Selling	Tender Document will be available from 03-09-2023 to 15-10-2023 between 9.00 hrs to 15.00 hrd. BST on all working days
10	Tender Document	(expect Government holidays)
14	Tender Closing Date and	16-10-2023 at 11.00 hrs. (BST)
	Time	
15	Tender Opening Date	16-10-2023 at 11.30 hrs. (BST)
	and Time	
16	Place of Tender	Foreign Purchase Department, BAPEX Bhaban (Level-4), 4 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.
	Receiving & opening	
INFOR	MATION FOR TENDERER	
17	Eligibility of Tenderer	 The maximum 2 (two) number of arbitrations against the Tenderer over a period of the last five (5) years.
	5.	• The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 7 (Seven) years of overall experience in the supply of goods and related
		services.
		• The minimum specific experience as Supplier in supply of similar Goods of at least 2 (two) contract(s)
		successfully completed within the last 5 (five) years, each with a value of at least 1,00,000 (One Lac) USD.
		licenses with necessary Hardware per year.
		 The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facility is USD 1,50,000 (One Lacs & Fifty
		thousands).
18	Brief Description of	2D seismic data planning, design, qc and field processing system with software, hardware & related services
	Goods or Works	
19	Brief Description of	a) 10 days (working days) Work association is for transferring knowledge to install 2D Seismic Data
	Related Services	Planning/ Design/ QC & Field Processing software and hardware for maintenance/troubleshooting
		2D Seismic Data Planning/ Design/ QC & Field Processing software and hardware.
	8 1	b) 10 days (working days) work association is for 4 (four) BAPEX's personnel will be at Tenderer
		premises
20	Price of Tender	2,000 BDT or USD 18.00 (Non-refundable)
	Document (Tk)	
21	Procuring Entity Details	General Manager (Admininistration), BAPEX
22	Address of the Official	BAPEX Bhaban, Level-5, 4, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215
	Inviting Tender	
23	Special Instruction	a) Tender must remain valid for 120 days from the date closing of the Tender.
	opeenii instruction	b) Time for completion of delivery: 90 days
		c) Mode of Shipment: By Air.
		d) Amount of Tender security BDT 3,24,000 or equivalent 3,000 US Dollar or any equivalent amount of freely
		convertible currency in the form of Bank Guarantee or Pay Order issued by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh of
		from any reputable foreign bank duly endorsed by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh located in Dhaka with ful
		obligation and liabilities.
		e) Tender Security must remain valid for 148 days from the date of closing of the Tender
		f) If tender opening day happens to fall on any holiday or any unavoidable Circumstance such as strike, Civi
		Commotion, Govt. holiday etc. tenders shall be opened at the same hours on the first subsequent working day.
		g) This Tender Notice will also be available at website of Petrobangla (www.petrobangla.org.bd), BAPEX
		(www.bapex.com.bd) and CPTU (<u>www.cptu.gov.bd</u>).
24	The Tender will be conduct	ted as per the PPA-2006 & PPR-2008.
24 25		
		ted as per the PPA-2006 & PPR-2008. Exerves the right to accept or reject in part or full of any or all tenders at any stage without assigning any reason
	The Procurement entity re	